should note that, as with any budget, the allocation of funds set out in the above table may change
depending on a number of factors, including the outcome of operational and development activities,
regulatory developments and market and general economic conditions. In light of this, the Board
reserves the right to alter the way the funds are applied.

The Board is satisfied that upon completion of the Offer, the Company will have sufficient working
capital to meet its stated objectives as set out in the table above.

The use of further debt or equity funding will only be considered by the Board where it is appropriate
to accelerate a specific project or capitalise on further opportunities.

It is possible that future contracts secured to install Lunalite’s XTD System may exceed the current or
projected financial resources of the Company and it is expected that these contracts would be
funded by project finance and/or equity issues (subject to any required Shareholder approvals).

6.8 Capital Structure

The proposed pro forma capital structure of the Company following completion of the Offer and the
Acquisition is as follows:

 Page 26

Capital Structure

Post-Completion1

Minimum
Subscription

Oversubscriptions

Existing Shares on issue at the date of this Prospectus 29,857,765 29,857,765

Shares to be issued under the Offer 15,000,000 17,500,000

Shares to be issued to Lunalite Vendors2 78,750,198 78,750,198

Shares to be issued for introductory fee3 375,000 375,000

Total Shares4 123,982,963 126,482,963

Performance Shares5 28,500,074 28,500,074

Fully Diluted Share Capital 152,483,037 154,983,037

Notes:

1. Assumes that the Consolidation of the Company’s capital on a 1 for 13.3333 basis has taken effect. The
exact number of Shares on issue is subject to the rounding effects of the Consolidation.

2. These shares are to be issued in consideration of the Company acquiring all of the issued share capital
in Lunalite. See Section 15.2 for further information.

3. These Shares are to be issued to Seamist Enterprises Pty Ltd in payment of an introductory fee (being
an amount of $25,000 at a deemed issue price of $0.005 on a pre-consolidation basis). Seamist made
an introduction of Lunalite to the Company.  In consideration for such introduction Seamist will be

[…]

Exploration expenditure written off (140,108)

Finance costs -

Joint venture extension written off -

Loss on disposal of property, plant and
equipment -

Personnel costs (30,000)

Professional fees (85,477)

Loss from continuing operations before
income tax (329,114)

Income tax expense -

Total comprehensive loss for the year (329,114)

8

APPENDIX 2

WHITE EAGLE

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the statement of financial
position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions relating to the
issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to be read in
conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in
Appendix 4 and the prior year financial information set out in Appendix 5.

White
Eagle

Lunalite Pro-forma
adjustments

Pro-forma after issue

Audited
as at

Audited
as at

Subsequent $3
million

$3.5
million

$3
million

$3.5
million

30-Jun-
14

30-Jun-
14

events raising raising raising raising

Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Current assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

2 914,494 276,373 (42,000) 2,550,807 3,020,274 3,699,674 4,169,141

Other Receivables 3 27,190 1,537,935 (1,470,000) - - 95,125 95,125
Plant and
Equipment

4
 - - 2,650,000 - - 2,650,000 2,650,000

Total current assets 941,684 1,814,308 1,138,000 2,550,807 3,020,274 6,444,799 6,914,266

Non-current assets
Plant and
equipment - 97,696 - - - 97,696 97,696

Intangibles - 871,285 - - - 871,285 871,285
Exploration
properties - - - - - - -

Total non-current
assets - 968,981 - - - 968,981 968,981

Total assets 941,684 2,783,289 1,138,000 2,550,807 3,020,274 7,413,780 7,883,247

Current liabilities
Creditors and
borrowings 5 37,829 1,501,407 (852,035) - - 687,201 687,201

Total current
liabilities 37,829 1,501,407 (852,035) - - 687,201 687,201

Non-current
liabilities
Deferred tax
liability - 261,385 - - - 261,385 261,385

Total non-current
liabilities - 261,385 - - - 261,385 261,385

Total liabilities 37,829 1,762,792 (852,035) - - 948,586 948,586

Net assets 903,855 1,020,497 1,990,035 2,550,807 3,020,274 6,465,194 6,934,661

Equity

Share capital 6 6,501,878 2,907,371 1,990,035 (1,989,165) (1,519,698) 9,410,119 9,879,586

Reserves 7 242,180 -  - (242,180) (242,180) - -

Accumulated losses 8 (5,840,203) (1,886,874)  - 4,782,152 4,782,152 (2,944,925) (2,944,925)

Total equity 903,855 1,020,497 1,990,035 2,550,807 3,020,274 6,465,194 6,934,661

9

APPENDIX 3

WHITE EAGLE

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

The above consolidated statement of changes in equity is to be read in conjunction with the notes
to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4 and the prior year
financial information set out in Appendix 5.

White Eagle Lunalite Pro-forma adjustments Pro-forma after issue
Audited as

at
Audited as

at Subsequent $3 million $3.5 million $3 million $3.5 million

30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 Events raising raising raising raising
Notes $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Balance as at 1 July 2013 (5,511,089) (664,828) - - - (6,175,917) (6,175,917)

Comprehensive income for
the period
Profit/(Loss) for the period (329,114) (1,222,046) - 4,782,152 4,782,152 3,230,992 3,230,992
Total comprehensive income
for the period 8 (5,840,203) (1,886,874) - 4,782,152 4,782,152 (2,944,925) (2,944,925)

Transactions with equity
holders in their capacity as
equity holders
Share capital 6 6,501,878 2,907,371 1,990,035 (1,989,165) (1,519,698) 9,410,119 9,879,586
Reserves 7 242,180 - - (242,180) (242,180) - -
Total transactions with
equity holders 6,744,058 2,907,371 1,990,035 (2,231,345) (1,761,878) 9,410,119 9,879,586

Balance as at 30 June 2014 903,855 1,020,497 1,990,035 2,550,807 3,020,274 6,465,194 6,934,661

10

APPENDIX 4

WHITE EAGLE

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial
information included in this Report have been set out below.

a) Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and